Workplace Profile Table

Industry: All Industries

Occupational category*®

Managers

Professionals

Technicians And Trades
Workers

Community And Personal
Service Workers

Clerical And Administrative
Workers

Sales Workers

Machinery Operators And
Drivers

Employment status

Full-time permanent
Full-time contract
Part-time permanent
Part-time contract
Casual

Full-time permanent
Full-time contract
Part-time permanent
Part-time contract
Casual

Full-time permanent
Full-time contract
Part-time permanent
Part-time contract
Casual

Full-time permanent
Casual

Full-time permanent
Full-time contract
Part-time permanent
Casual

Full-time permanent
Full-time contract
Part-time permanent
Part-time contract
Casual

Casual

No.

290

34

26

902

127

174

28

242

49

14

173

20

of employees

402

34

1,125
159
65
16
263
270

11

Number of apprentices and

graduates (combined)

F M
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
1 1
2 0
1 0
0 0
3 2
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

Total
employees**

692
68

30

2,031
288
240

44
510

319

279

20

* Categorised using ANZSCO maijor group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as

Professionals)

** Total employees includes Gender X



Workplace Profile Table

Industry: All Industries

Manager category

CEO
KMP

HOB

GM

SM

oM

* Total employees includes Gender X

Level to CEO

-2

-3

-4

-5

-2

-4

-6

Employment status

Full-time permanent
Full-time permanent
Full-time permanent
Full-time permanent
Full-time permanent
Full-time contract
Full-time permanent
Full-time permanent
Full-time permanent
Full-time contract
Part-time permanent
Full-time permanent
Full-time contract
Part-time permanent
Part-time contract
Full-time permanent
Full-time contract
Part-time contract
Full-time permanent
Full-time permanent
Part-time permanent
Full-time permanent
Full-time contract
Part-time permanent
Part-time contract
Casual

Full-time permanent
Full-time contract
Part-time permanent
Full-time permanent
Full-time contract
Part-time permanent
Casual

Full-time permanent

Casual

45

11

104

12

14

39

No. of employees

Total*

57

12

126

84

23

211

15

17
116

13



Workplace Profile Table

* Categorised using ANZSCO maijor group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as
Professionals)
** Total employees includes Gender X



Workplace Profile Table

* Total employees includes Gender X



Workplace Profile Table

Industry: Publishing (except Internet and Music Publishing)

Occupational category*®

Managers

Professionals

Technicians And Trades
Workers

Clerical And Administrative
Workers

Sales Workers

Employment status

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Casual

Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

Casual

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

No. of employees

F M
97 98
3 1
13 1
1 0
1 0
270 324
14 12
82 35
8 8
15 11
1 1
14 0
1 0
2 0
49 33
1 1
9 0
3 0
1 0

Number of apprentices and
graduates (combined)
Total
employees**

F M
0 0 195
0 0 4
0 0 14
0 0 1
0 0 1
0 0 595
0 0 26
0 0 117
0 0 16
0 0 26
0 0 2
0 0 14
0 0 1
0 0 2
0 0 82
0 0 2
0 0 9
0 0 3
0 0 1

* Categorised using ANZSCO maijor group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as

Professionals)

** Total employees includes Gender X



Workplace Profile Table

Industry: Publishing (except Internet and Music Publishing)

Manager category Level to CEO

HOB -2

GM -1

SM -2

-3

-4

oM -2

-3

-5

-6

* Total employees includes Gender X

Employment status

Full-time permanent

Full-time permanent

Full-time permanent

Full-time permanent

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time contract

Casual

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

Full-time permanent

11

13

37

17

No. of employees

M

40

22

Total*

24

17

17

77

39



Workplace Profile Table

Industry: Broadcasting (except Internet)

Occupational category*®

Managers

Professionals

Technicians And Trades
Workers

Clerical And Administrative
Workers

Sales Workers

Employment status

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Casual

Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

Casual

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

No. of employees

F M
40 69
3 3
4 1
133 259
3 8
19 19
1 1
59 72
8 44
1 2
4 1
17 53
7 0
2 0
2 0
7 0
1 0

Number of apprentices and

graduates (combined)

F M
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
2 2
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

Total
employees**

109

393

38

135

52

70

* Categorised using ANZSCO maijor group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as

Professionals)

** Total employees includes Gender X



Workplace Profile Table

Industry: Broadcasting (except Internet)

Manager category Level to CEO
HOB -1
GM -2
SM -2
-3
-4
OM -2
-3
-4
-5
-6

* Total employees includes Gender X

Employment status

Full-time permanent

Full-time permanent

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Full-time permanent

Full-time permanent

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

Full-time permanent

19

No. of employees

M

21

Total*

25

17

36

1



Workplace Profile Table

* Categorised using ANZSCO maijor group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as
Professionals)
** Total employees includes Gender X



Workplace Profile Table

* Total employees includes Gender X



Workplace Profile Table

Industry: Finance

Occupational category*®

Managers

Professionals

Technicians And Trades
Workers

Community And Personal
Service Workers

Clerical And Administrative
Workers

Sales Workers

Machinery Operators And
Drivers

Employment status

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Full-time permanent

Casual

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Casual

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

No.

153

28

499

110

73

19

168

41

of employees

235

30

542
139

11

180

226

Number of apprentices and

graduates (combined)

F M
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
1 1
2 0
1 0
0 0
1 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

Total
employees**

388

58

1,043

251

85

26

349

267

* Categorised using ANZSCO maijor group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as

Professionals)

** Total employees includes Gender X



Workplace Profile Table

Industry: Finance

Manager category
CEO
KMP

GM

SM

oM

* Total employees includes Gender X

Level to CEO

-3

-4

-5

-2

-3

-5

-6

Employment status
Full-time permanent
Full-time permanent
Full-time permanent
Full-time contract
Full-time permanent
Full-time permanent
Full-time contract
Part-time permanent
Full-time permanent
Full-time contract
Part-time permanent
Part-time contract
Full-time permanent
Full-time contract
Part-time contract
Full-time permanent
Full-time permanent
Full-time permanent
Full-time contract
Part-time permanent
Casual

Full-time permanent
Full-time contract
Part-time permanent
Full-time permanent
Full-time contract
Part-time permanent
Casual

Full-time permanent

Casual

48

11

21

No. of employees

Total*

50

19

98

13

66



Workplace Profile Table

* Categorised using ANZSCO maijor group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as
Professionals)
** Total employees includes Gender X



Workplace Profile Table

* Total employees includes Gender X



Workplace Profile Table

* Categorised using ANZSCO maijor group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as
Professionals)
** Total employees includes Gender X



Workplace Profile Table

* Total employees includes Gender X



Workplace Profile Table

* Categorised using ANZSCO maijor group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as
Professionals)
** Total employees includes Gender X



Workplace Profile Table

* Total employees includes Gender X



