Industry: All Industries

		No. of employees		Number of ap graduates	Total employees**	
Occupational category*	Employment status	F	М	F	М	отрюуесе
Managers	Full-time permanent	290	402	0	0	692
	Full-time contract	34	34	0	0	68
	Part-time permanent	26	4	0	0	30
	Part-time contract	3	1	0	0	4
	Casual	4	0	0	0	4
Professionals	Full-time permanent	902	1,125	1	1	2,031
	Full-time contract	127	159	2	0	288
	Part-time permanent	174	65	1	0	240
	Part-time contract	28	16	0	0	44
	Casual	242	263	3	2	510
Technicians And Trades Workers	Full-time permanent	49	270	0	0	319
Workers	Full-time contract	3	11	0	0	14
	Part-time permanent	9	4	0	0	13
	Part-time contract	1	0	0	0	1
	Casual	203	402	0	0	605
Community And Personal Service Workers	Full-time permanent	0	7	0	0	7
Service Workers	Casual	0	7	0	0	7
Clerical And Administrative	Full-time permanent	47	1	0	0	48
Workers	Full-time contract	1	1	0	0	2
	Part-time permanent	9	2	0	0	11
	Casual	14	0	0	0	14
Sales Workers	Full-time permanent	173	106	0	0	279
	Full-time contract	6	3	0	0	9
	Part-time permanent	20	0	0	0	20
	Part-time contract	4	0	0	0	4
	Casual	1	0	0	0	1
Machinery Operators And Drivers	Casual	0	1	0	0	1

^{*} Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as Professionals)

^{**} Total employees includes Gender X

Industry: All Industries

				No. of employees	
Manager category	Level to CEO	Employment status	F	М	Total*
CEO	0	Full-time permanent	0	1	1
KMP	-1	Full-time permanent	1	1	2
НОВ	-1	Full-time permanent	0	1	1
	-2	Full-time permanent	1	2	3
GM .	-1	Full-time permanent	4	4	8
		Full-time contract	0	1	1
	-2	Full-time permanent	3	6	9
	-3	Full-time permanent	5	4	9
SM	-2	Full-time permanent	22	35	57
		Full-time contract	4	8	12
		Part-time permanent	2	0	2
	-3	Full-time permanent	38	88	126
		Full-time contract	2	7	9
		Part-time permanent	2	1	3
		Part-time contract	1	0	1
	-4	Full-time permanent	18	26	44
		Full-time contract	2	1	3
		Part-time contract	1	1	2
	-5	Full-time permanent	0	1	1
OM	-2	Full-time permanent	6	1	7
		Part-time permanent	1	0	1
	-3	Full-time permanent	45	39	84
		Full-time contract	11	12	23
		Part-time permanent	2	0	2
		Part-time contract	1	0	1
		Casual	2	0	2
	-4	Full-time permanent	104	107	211
		Full-time contract	12	3	15
		Part-time permanent	14	3	17
	-5	Full-time permanent	39	77	116
		Full-time contract	3	2	5
		Part-time permanent	5	0	5
		Casual	1	0	1
	-6	Full-time permanent	4	9	13
		Casual	1	0	1

^{*} Total employees includes Gender X



Industry: Publishing (except Internet and Music Publishing)

		No. of employees		Number of ap graduates	Total employees**		
Occupational category*	Employment status	F	М	F	М	employees	
Managers	Full-time permanent	97	98	0	0	195	
	Full-time contract	3	1	0	0	4	
	Part-time permanent	13	1	0	0	14	
	Part-time contract	1	0	0	0	1	
	Casual	1	0	0	0	1	
Professionals	Full-time permanent	270	324	0	0	595	
	Full-time contract	14	12	0	0	26	
	Part-time permanent	82	35	0	0	117	
	Part-time contract	8	8	0	0	16	
	Casual	15	11	0	0	26	
Technicians And Trades Workers	Casual	1	1	0	0	2	
Clerical And Administrative Workers	Full-time permanent	14	0	0	0	14	
	Part-time permanent	1	0	0	0	1	
	Casual	2	0	0	0	2	
Sales Workers	Full-time permanent	49	33	0	0	82	
	Full-time contract	1	1	0	0	2	
	Part-time permanent	9	0	0	0	9	
	Part-time contract	3	0	0	0	3	
	Casual	1	0	0	0	1	

^{*} Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as Professionals)

^{**} Total employees includes Gender X

Industry: Publishing (except Internet and Music Publishing)

			No. of employees		
Manager category	Level to CEO	Employment status	F	М	Total*
НОВ	-2	Full-time permanent	1	2	3
GM	-1	Full-time permanent	0	1	1
	-2	Full-time permanent	0	1	1
	-3	Full-time permanent	5	4	9
SM	-2	Full-time permanent	4	0	4
		Full-time contract	0	1	1
	-3	Full-time permanent	7	17	24
		Part-time permanent	1	0	1
	-4	Full-time permanent	11	6	17
ОМ	-2	Part-time permanent	1	0	1
	-3	Full-time permanent	13	4	17
		Full-time contract	2	0	2
		Part-time contract	1	0	1
		Casual	1	0	1
	-4	Full-time permanent	37	40	77
		Full-time contract	1	0	1
		Part-time permanent	8	1	9
	-5	Full-time permanent	17	22	39
		Part-time permanent	3	0	3
	-6	Full-time permanent	2	1	3

^{*} Total employees includes Gender X

Industry: Broadcasting (except Internet)

		No. of employees		Number of ap graduates	Total employees**		
Occupational category*	Employment status	F	М	F	M	стрюуссо	
Managers	Full-time permanent	40	69	0	0	109	
	Full-time contract	3	3	0	0	6	
	Part-time permanent	4	1	0	0	5	
Professionals	Full-time permanent	133	259	0	0	393	
	Full-time contract	3	8	0	0	11	
	Part-time permanent	19	19	0	0	38	
	Part-time contract	1	1	0	0	2	
	Casual	59	72	2	2	135	
Technicians And Trades Workers	Full-time permanent	8	44	0	0	52	
	Full-time contract	1	2	0	0	3	
	Part-time permanent	4	1	0	0	5	
	Casual	17	53	0	0	70	
Clerical And Administrative Workers	Full-time permanent	7	0	0	0	7	
	Part-time permanent	2	0	0	0	2	
	Casual	2	0	0	0	2	
Sales Workers	Full-time permanent	7	0	0	0	7	
	Full-time contract	1	0	0	0	1	

^{*} Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as Professionals)

^{**} Total employees includes Gender X

Industry: Broadcasting (except Internet)

			No. of employees		
Manager category	Level to CEO	Employment status	F	М	Total*
НОВ	-1	Full-time permanent	0	1	1
GM	-2	Full-time permanent	2	2	4
SM	-2	Full-time permanent	3	3	6
		Full-time contract	1	1	2
		Part-time permanent	1	0	1
	-3	Full-time permanent	4	21	25
		Full-time contract	1	0	1
	-4	Full-time permanent	0	3	3
ОМ	-2	Full-time permanent	1	0	1
	-3	Full-time permanent	9	8	17
		Full-time contract	1	1	2
	-4	Full-time permanent	19	17	36
		Full-time contract	0	1	1
		Part-time permanent	2	1	3
	-5	Full-time permanent	1	10	11
		Part-time permanent	1	0	1
	-6	Full-time permanent	1	4	5

^{*} Total employees includes Gender X



Industry: Finance

		No. of er	mployees	Number of apprentices and graduates (combined)		Total employees**
Occupational category*	Employment status	F	М	F	M	Jp.3,000
Managers	Full-time permanent	153	235	0	0	388
	Full-time contract	28	30	0	0	58
	Part-time permanent	9	2	0	0	11
	Part-time contract	2	1	0	0	3
	Casual	3	0	0	0	3
Professionals	Full-time permanent	499	542	1	1	1,043
	Full-time contract	110	139	2	0	251
	Part-time permanent	73	11	1	0	85
	Part-time contract	19	7	0	0	26
	Casual	168	180	1	0	349
Technicians And Trades Workers	Full-time permanent	41	226	0	0	267
VVOINCIS	Full-time contract	2	9	0	0	11
	Part-time permanent	5	3	0	0	8
	Part-time contract	1	0	0	0	1
	Casual	185	348	0	0	533
Community And Personal Service Workers	Full-time permanent	0	7	0	0	7
GOIVIGE WORKERS	Casual	0	7	0	0	7
Clerical And Administrative Workers	Full-time permanent	26	1	0	0	27
WORKERS	Full-time contract	1	1	0	0	2
	Part-time permanent	6	2	0	0	8
	Casual	10	0	0	0	10
Sales Workers	Full-time permanent	117	73	0	0	190
	Full-time contract	4	2	0	0	6
	Part-time permanent	11	0	0	0	11
	Part-time contract	1	0	0	0	1
Machinery Operators And Drivers	Casual	0	1	0	0	1

^{*} Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as Professionals)
** Total employees includes Gender X

Industry: Finance

				No. of employees	
Manager category	Level to CEO	Employment status	F	М	Total*
CEO	0	Full-time permanent	0	1	1
KMP	-1	Full-time permanent	1	1	2
GM	-1	Full-time permanent	4	3	7
		Full-time contract	0	1	1
	-2	Full-time permanent	1	3	4
SM	-2	Full-time permanent	15	32	47
		Full-time contract	3	6	9
		Part-time permanent	1	0	1
	-3	Full-time permanent	27	50	77
		Full-time contract	1	7	8
		Part-time permanent	1	1	2
		Part-time contract	1	0	1
	-4	Full-time permanent	7	17	24
		Full-time contract	2	1	3
		Part-time contract	1	1	2
	-5	Full-time permanent	0	1	1
ОМ	-2	Full-time permanent	5	1	6
	-3	Full-time permanent	23	27	50
		Full-time contract	8	11	19
		Part-time permanent	2	0	2
		Casual	1	0	1
	-4	Full-time permanent	48	50	98
		Full-time contract	11	2	13
		Part-time permanent	4	1	5
	-5	Full-time permanent	21	45	66
		Full-time contract	3	2	5
		Part-time permanent	1	0	1
		Casual	1	0	1
	-6	Full-time permanent	1	4	5
		Casual	1	0	1

^{*} Total employees includes Gender X





